



**Economic and Social
Council**

Distr.
GENERAL

TRANS/WP.15/AC.2/17/Add.1/Corr.1
26 July 2004

ENGLISH
Original: ENGLISH AND FRENCH

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of Experts on the Regulations annexed
to the European Agreement concerning
the International Carriage of Dangerous Goods
by Inland Waterways (ADN)

**REPORT OF THE JOINT MEETING OF EXPERTS ON ITS EIGHTH SESSION
(26-29 JANUARY 2004)**

Corrigendum 1*

The corrections listed below apply to document TRANS/WP.15/ AC.2/17/Add.1.

* Distributed in German by the Central Commission for the Navigation of the Rhine under the symbol CCNR/ZKR/ADN/WP.15/AC.2/17/Add.1/Corr.1.

PART 1

- 1.1.3.2 (f) In the English version of the document, replace "pressure tanks" with "pressure vessels".
- 1.1.4.3 The correction does not apply to the English version.
- 1.4.2.3.1 Amendments under "*Obligations concerning the bulk loading of dangerous solids in vessels*" are related to 1.4.3.3.
- 1.6.1.1 Add:
- “1.6.1.1 Replace “2003” with “2005” and “2002” with “2004”.
- 1.6.1.3 Add:
- “1.6.1.3 Replace “1998” with “2004”.
- 1.10.1.1 Delete "for the carriage of dangerous goods".
- 1.10.3.2.2 (c) Insert "intermediate" before "temporary storage".
- 1.10.3.2.2 (d) In the third indent, insert "intermediate" before "temporary storage".

PART 2

- 2.2.2.1.6 (c) The correction does not apply to the English version.
- 2.2.41.1.12 In the first sentence, replace "classified and are permitted" with "classified and are already permitted".
- 2.2.52.1.7 In the first sentence, replace "classified and are permitted" with "classified and are already permitted".
- 2.2.7.1.2 (f) Replace "the limit defined in 2.2.7.2" with "the limit set out in the definition for "contamination" in 2.2.7.2".
- 2.2.61.3 The correction does not apply to the English version.
- Section 2.2.7 The correction does not apply to the English version.

PART 3

Chapter 3.2, Table A, add

No ONU or ID	Column	Amendment
1051	(11)	Insert: "LO05"
2730 (solid)	(1)	Replace "2730" par "3458"
2732 (solid)	(1)	Replace "2732" par "3459"
9002	(2)	Replace "WHICH ARE NOT LISTED ELSEWHERE" with ", n.o.s."

PART 5

5.3.1.1.2 Replace "transport units" and "transport unit" with "vehicles" and "vehicle" respectively.

5.3.2.1.2 Insert "in the first paragraph" after "Amend the end of the last sentence".

5.3.2.1.4 Insert "in the first paragraph" after "At the end of the last sentence".

5.3.2.3.1 Add a new paragraph at the end to read as follows:

"For substances of Class 1, the classification code in accordance with Column (3 b) of Table A of Chapter 3.2, shall be used as the hazard identification number. The classification code consists of:

- the division number in accordance with 2.2.1.1.5; and
- the compatibility group letter in accordance with 2.2.1.1.6."

5.4.1.1.6.2 The correction does not apply to the English version.

5.4.1.1.6.11 The correction does not apply to the English version.

5.4.1.1.6.12 The correction does not apply to the English version.

PART 7

7.1.4.14.7.5.5 Delete this amendment.

7.2.4.1.1 to

7.2.4.6.12 The correction does not apply to the English version.

PART 8

The correction does not apply to the English version.

PART 9

Chapter 9.3 The correction does not apply to the English version.

9.3.3.21.7 Replace “Second paragraph” with “Third paragraph”.

9.3.3.42.25 The amendment is related to 9.3.3.42.5
